P |
Gfotl SECOND APPEAL
To

West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhawan

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700087

Details of Appellant:

RAYEES KAUSER ANSARI

S/O LATE ZAMIRUDDIN,

RAILPAR, BABU TALAB

P.O: DAKHIN DHADKA, P.S: ASANSOL NORTH
‘Bist+-Paschim-Bardhaman (W.B)

Mob: 9046145951

Email; rkansari83@gmail.com

Details of P1O:

#Asansol Durgapuir Police-Commissionerate

Evelyn Loadge. GT Road, Kumarput, Asansol-713304.
Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

Details of The First Appeltate Authority (FAR):
‘Director-General-of Police West Bengal
Nabanna 325, Sarad .Chatterjee Road
Shibpur Howrah-711102.

West Bengal

Sub: Second Appeal u/s 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

TRespected Sir,

| Rayees Kauser Ansari a citizen of India would like to make a Second Appeal under
Section 19 {3) of RTI Act 2005.

I have applied to the Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate for seeking information
under section 6 (I) of RTI Act 2005 on 28.11.2023 but the limit of 30 days has exceeded and did
not get the required information.

Again, | appealed petition on 18.01.2024 to the Director General of Police West Bengal
u/s 19 (1) of RTI Act 2005 but no information received from PIO till date.

I request to please make certain supply of satisfactory information and take the matter
important and RTI urgent.

‘Copy to-
Director General-of Police West Bengal
Nabanna 325, Sarad Chatterjee Road

Shibpur Howrah-711102 —'B(/

West Bengal.

Annexed with: \54 ,\%

1. Copy of FIR

2. Copy of RTl application

3. Copy of First Appeal Application
4. Copy of Reply Letter of FAA.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

Date: (o/ow/nu,, F\eﬁ@d foule, ﬂ;vﬁ.e/u

‘Plate: Asansol (Rayees Kausar Ansari)
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- To

Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate
Evelyn Lodge, G.T Road

Kumarpur, Asansol -713304

Paschim Bardhaman (W.B.)

Sub: Application for seeking information under section 6(1) of RTI Act 2005

Sir,

[ am Rayees Kauser Ansari R/o Railpar, Babu Talab, Asansol, P.O: Dakhin Dhadka, P.S:
Asansol North, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman {W.B) Mobile No. 9046145951 and Email Id :
rkansari83@gmail.com '

I wish to seek information about Unauthorised Transaction by fraudster under RTI Act
2005 of FIR No. 02/22 and G.D No. 134 registered on 14/01/2022 to Cyber Crime Police
Station at Asansol.

| am seeking information:

1. Provide me day by day investigation details against said FIR till date.
2. Mame-and Designetionofinvestigation-Officials taking acien-on said FIR.

| am affixing a postal order of Rs. 10 as RTI Application fee. Please send me the
information to my postal address.

Address: Rayees Kauser Ansari
S/o Late Zamiruddin
Railpar, Babu Talab, Asansol,
P.O: Dakhin Dhadka, P.S: Asansol North,
Dist: Paschim Bardhaman (W.B)
Mahile : 9046145951
Email : rkansari@3@gmail.com

Enclosed:

1. Indian Postal Order (IPO)
2. Xerox copy of FIR

Thanking You Yours Sincerely
Date : 28-11-2023 (Rayees Kauser Ansari)

Place: Asansol
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To
The First Appellate Authority {FAA)

&
Director General of Police West Bengal
Nabanna 325, Sarad Chatteriee Road
Shibpur Howrah-711102
West Bangal

Details of Appellant:

RAYEES KAUSER ANSARI

S/0 LATE ZAMIRUDDIN,

RAILPAR, BABU TALAB

p.O: DAKHIN DHADKA, P.S: ASANSOL NORTH
Dist : Paschim Bardhaman {(W.B}

fob: 9046145951

Email: rkansari83@gmail.com

Details of PIO:

Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate _
Evelyn Loadge. G.T Road, Kumarpur, Asansol-713304
Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

»

Subject: First apneal under secid () of BTI Act 2665,

Respected Sir,

| Rayees Kauser Ansari a citizen of India would like to make a First Appeal under
Sacion 13 {1} of BT At 2005.

| have applied to the Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate for seeking
information under section 6 (1) of RTI Act 2005 on 28.11.2023 but the limit of 30 days has
exceeded and did not get the required information.

I raquest you to please take cognizance on this matter and give answer.
Annexed with:

1, cony of RTl application
2. copy of speed post slip
3. copy of fee payment slip {IPO)
Thanking You
Yours faithfully

Date: f((;/ C‘x//ld) 1—(;/ ..r{‘?\C b 2E4 /@-b{iuz. /}LWMLL

Place: Asansol Rayees Kausar Ansari




WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27. -

Memo. No. - ADM/RTI Date:
ADM/RTI - 22/24

To

The Commissioner of Police,

Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate
&

- 1st Appellate Authority of

Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate
under the RTI Act, 2005.

Sub: Forward of the appeal petition dated 18.01.24
of Shri Rayezs-Kausar Ansari; — ~ " T

Enclosed please find cop:'j." of the appeal petition dated 18.01.24 received
from Shri Rayees Kausar Ansari, requesting for information as noted therein — which
is self-explanatory.

You are requested to provide the information to the applicant directly to the
extent permissible in due observance of all the provision of the RTI Act, 2005 with an
intimation to this Directorate. '

The matter may please be taken as important and RTI urgent..

Sd/- ,
Inspector General of Police (O), WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

Memo. No. 42/4 -ADM/RTL = . Date ,Q4~0[’-,’24 .
‘ " ADM/RTI - 22/24

\/Copy forward for information to Shri Rayees Kausar Ansari, S/O- Late
Zamiruddin, Railpar, Babu Talab, PO- Dakhin Dhadka, PS- Asansol North, Dist.-
Paschim Bardhaman, Mobile No.9046145951 with reference to his appeal petition
dated 18.01.24. It is mentioned that as per order of the ADG(A) & Appellate Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate your appeal petition dated 18.01.24 is being forwarded
to the Appellate Authority, Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate as he is the
concerned 1st Appellate Authority in this regard. Hence for further information you
may contact the above noted authority, if necessary.

Inspector General of Police (O), WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005



Hearing on 23-02-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=0fdc9da3...

Hearing on 23-02-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 30 Jan 2026 11:03:13 AM +0530

To "durgapurps2024"<durgapurps2024@gmail.com>,"asansolsouthpolicestation"<a
sansolsouthpolicestation@gmail.com>

Cc ‘"rkansari83"<rkansari83@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100346-980-2024...
16.6 KB

1of1 30-01-2026, 11:03



Hearing postponed to 19-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing postponed to 19-03-2026

< State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> >
Tue, 17 Feb 2026 3:45:35 PM +0530

To "durgapurps2024"<durgapurps2024@gmail.com>,"asansolsouthpolicestation"<a
sansolsouthpolicestation@gmail.com>

Cc ‘"rkansari83"<rkansari83@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

POSTPONED TO 19-03-2026....
548.4 KB

1of1 17-02-2026, 15:45



Ref No- 355-WBIC/RTI/A/100346/980/2024 Date- 17.02.2026 in ... https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?ﬁomiervice=wp&prersion=53d... ‘

‘D‘N@vﬁﬂgg MT ) 2Ae D =

éZ\Io- 355-WBIC/RTI/A/100346/980/2024 Date- 17.02.2026 in c/w Action taken report regarding
the hearing of RTI petitioner, namely Rayees Kauser Ansari On 19.03.2026

Pg Cell < pgcelladpc@gmail.com >
Fri, 27 Feb 2026 11:48:54 AM +0530

To "scic-wb"<scic-wb@nic.in>

To: The Section Officer, West Bengal Information Commission

From: OC PG Cell, ADPC

Ref No- 355-WBIC/RTI/A/100346/980/2024 Date- 17.02.2026

Sub: Action taken report regarding the hearing of RTI petitioner, namely Rayees Kauser Ansari
On 19.03.2026

Please see the attachment file.)

2 Attachment(s)
89 PGCell RTl.pdf 766 PG Cell RTl.pdf
1.5MB . 17MB

W Dekre, — 18 Jon Jo 4
e lese,



OFFICE OF THE DY, COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (HQ)
ASANSOL - DURGAPUR

Memo No. 81 /PG Cell/RTI/ADPC Dated &%/ 01/2024.

To
Shri Rayees kausar Ansari,
of Railpar, Babu Talab,
PS- Asansol (N),
Pin No-713302.

Sub: Supply of information /documents under RTI Act, 2005.

With reference to the above, the desired information under RTI Act, 2005 is
enclosed herewith.

This is for your information.

Dy. Commissioner of Pglice (HQ) & SPI0

Memo No. 89 (1[:) /PG Cell/RTI/ADPC Dated &7/01/2024

Copy forwarded to the Inspector General of Police (0) WB & State Public Information
Officer, West Bengal Police Directorate, Bhabani Bhawan, Kolkata-27 for kind

information.

Dy. Commissicner ofPolice (HQ) & SPI0




To

The Dy. Commissioner of Palice (HQ) & sPIO
Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissonerate

Sub: Petition of Shri Rayees kausar Ansari of Railpar, Babu Talab, PS- Asansol (N),
Pin No-713302 ,under the RTI Act, 2005.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above I beg to submit report that the information as sought
by the petitioner in his petition dated 28.11.23 under RTI Act, 2005 was received by
this office on 29.11.2023 through Post office and the requisite information was supplied
from this office to the petitioner address as noted in his petition within a stipulated
period under provision of RTI Act, 2005 vide this office memo no. 766/PG

Cell/RTI/ADPC dated 18.12.2023 via normal India Post Service. However, the copy of
same attached herewith.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully

A—

Inspector (HQ)
Asansol-Durgapur Police

Commissionerate
' tnapector of Polico (HQS)
o » ADPG

(& Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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WEST BENGAL POLICE,DIRECTORATE
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Memo. No, 42 - ADM/RTI

Date: 04 -01-24
ADM/RTI - 22/24 : 1
. (!
The Commissioner of Police, oC YG\
g Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate o / A
& fo’
' Ist Appellate Authority of ot
Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate "Z(
under the RTI Act, 2005. !

Sub: Forward of the appeal petition dated 18.01.24
of Shri Rayees Kausar Ansari.

/ Enclosed please find copy of the appeal petition dated 18.01.24 received
from

Shri Rayees Kausar Ansari, requesting for information as noted therein - which
is self-explanatory.

You are requested to provide the information to the applicant directly to the

ektent permissible in due observance of all the provision of the RTI Act, 2005 with an
intimation to this Directorate.

The matter may please be taken as important and RTI urgent.

Inspector General of Poh):r;(/O), WB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

- ADM/RTI Date
ADM/RTI - 22/24

or information to Shri Rayees Kausar Ansari, S/O- Late
Zamiruddin, Railpar, Babu Talab, PO- Dakhin Dhadka, PS- Asansol North, Dist.-

Paschim Bardhaman, Mobile N0:Q046145951 with reference to his appeal petit@on
dated 18.01.24. It is mentioned thatas per order of the ADG(A) & Appell'flte Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate your appeal petition.dated 18.91.'24 is being forw.arded '
to the Appellate Authority, Asansol-Durgapyr Police Commissionerate as he is the

concerned 1%t Appellate Authority in this regard, Hence for further information you
may contact the above noted authority, if necessa

Inspector Generahof Police (0), WB

& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Disectorate

under the RTI Act, 2

45 |Rva
-\\)\' » ‘QG»QQ‘&Z‘
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- The First Appellate Authority (FAA) ‘ ' <4 /
& . :
Director General of Police West Bengal o
Nabanna 325, Sarad Chatterjee Road )
Shibpur Howrah-711102°
_,, West Bengal

Details of Appellant;

RAYEES KAUSER ANSAR] . °

S/O LATE ZAMIRUDDIN,

RAILPAR, BABU TALAB

P.O: DAKHIN DHADKA, P.S: ASANSOL NORTH - -
Dist : Paschim Bardhaman {(W.B)

Mob: 904614595_1

Email: rkansari83@gmail.com

Details of pio. . .

Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate

Evelyn Loadg®. G.T Road, Kumarpur, Asansol-713304
Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

Subject: First appeal under sec19 (1) of RT1 Act 2005.
Respected Sir, '

1 Rayees Kauser Ansari a citizen of India would like to make a First Appeal under
Section 19 (1) of RT! Act 2005.

| have applied to the Asansol Durgapur Police Commissionerate for seéking

information under section 6 (1) of RTI Act 2005 on 28.11.2023 but the limit of 30 days has

exceeded and did not get the required information.

S 2 Q’D I request you to please take cognizance on this matter and give answer, -
AN |

/ Annexed with:

g 4)\\ 1. copy of RTl application
v 2. copy of speed post slip
3. copy of fee payment slip (IPO)

Thanking You
Yours faithfully
Date: fa/a//p,c,u/ K“i“" Kowdin Sy,
Place: Asansol Rayees Kausar Ansari
HA (27T

@ Scanned with OKEN Scannet
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The Avaneol Durgapur Palice ¢

Lvelyn Lodge G T Road
Kumarpur, Asansal - 713304
Paschim Bartdhaman {w.8)

Oommissionerate

Sub: émmw_t&%iﬂgmformaﬁon under section &(1) of RTI Act 2005

Station at Asansol.

Vam seeking information:

1. Provide me day by day investigation details against said FIR til] date,
2. Name and Designation of investigation Officials taking action on said FIR.

| am affixing a postal order ofRs. 1

0 as RTI Application fee. Please send me the
Information to my postal address,

Address: Rayees Kauser Ansari
$/0 Late Zamiruddin
Railpar, Babu Talab, Asansol,
P.0: Dakhin Dhadka, P.S; Asanso North,

Dist: Paschim Bardhaman (W.B)
Mobile : 9046145951

Email : rkansari83@gmail.com

Enclosed:

1, Iridian Postal Order (IPO)
2. Xerox copy of FIR

Thanking You Yours Sincerely
f\a/y rej Rt Mg,

Date : 28-11-2023 (Rayees Kauser Ansari)

Place: Asansol
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OFFICE OF THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (HQ)
ASANSOL - DURGAPUR
(Telephone: 0341-225 7962), Email: dcphq _dp_c@g_nla_ll&g_n_‘l.

Memo No. 7#7¢ /PG Cell/RTI/ADPC Dated ¢/ 12 /2023.

To

Reyees Kauser Ansari,
Railpar, Babu Talab,
Ps- Asansol(N) Pin- 713302,

- Sub: Supply of information /documents under RTI Act, 2005.
With reference to the above, the information as desired by you under RTI Act,
2005 is submitted by Asst. Commissioner of Police (Cyber Crime), Asansol-Durgapur

Police Commissionerate, is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information.

Dy. Commissionef of Police (HQ) & SPIO,
Asarfsol - Durgapur

Enclosure; As stated above.




The Ld. Cor.ri'missiqner‘ofv Police
Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissicnarate.

{Through proper channel)
Sub: - ATR in r/o complaint of Reyees Kauser Ansari.

Ref: - Your good office Memo No. 716/PG Cell/RTI/ ADPC dtd 29/11/2023.

Respected Sir,
In retUrn?ng herewith the RT| petition, | am here to let you know that:-
1. The day to day ihveétigation details against the said FIR cannot be revealed for the interest of
investigation till its completion.
2. ASI Swarup Mitra of Cyber Crime PS, ADPC.
This is for favour of your kind information and perusal.

Enclose: - Xerox copy of the Complaint. _ SR
Yours faithfully

(ShriRartik Rai,WBPS)

ACP Cyber, ADPC

Dtd §4.12-23.
Asst, Cemriesioner of Fonce

oA Tean

.
e leneaty
Bpane il T ey

Memo No - Y1[23]ACPCyber. Crrirmy-
C D /20 2025

{E Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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10 :
© The Asansol-Durgapur Police Commissionerate
Evelyn Lodge G.T Road
Kumarpar, Asansol = 713304 -
Paschim Bardhaman (W.8)

Sir,

| am Rayees Kauser Ansari Rfo R
Asansol North, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman
rkansarig3@gmail.com

lw
2005
Station at Asansol. .

| am seeking information:

Sub: Application for seeking information under section 6(1) of RTI Act 2005

ail'par; Babu Talab, Asansal, P.O: Dakhin Dhadka, P.5:
(W.B) Mobile No. 9046145951 and Email Id :

wish to seek information about Unauthorised Transaction by fraudster under RTI Act
of FIR No, 02/22 and G.D No. 134 registered on 14/01/2022 to Cyher Crime Police

1. Provide me day by day investigation details against said FIR till date.
2. Name and Designation of investigation Officials taking action on said FiR.

| am affixing a post
Information to my postal address.

Address: Rayees Kauser Ansari
| §/o Late Zamiruddin
Railpar, Bahu Talab, Asansol, .
p.0: Dakhin Dhadka, P.S: Asansol North,
Dist: Paschim Bardhaman (W.B)
Mobile : 9046145951
Email : rkansari83@gmail.com

Enclosed:
)
N 1, indian Postal Order (IPO)
J 2. Xerox copy of FIR
N .
o Thanking You

Date : 28-11-2023

- 368 /7

place: Asansol

g

al order of Rs. 10 as RTi Application fee. Please send me the

Yours Sincerely

?"\a/* ey Fovla P ong-

(Rayees Kauser Ansari)

(% Scanned with OKEN Scannet
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